INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT

(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the public
procurement Website: www.sppra.c0.5z)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS
NOTICE

30" August 2024

TENDER NO EWSC 11 of 2024/25

NAME OF TENDER SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF
LAPTOPS AND SWITCHES

APPROVALS AUTHORITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation

PROCURING ENTITY

Eswatini Water Services Corporation

REQUESTING ENTITY

Eswatini Water Services Corporation

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a
competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the
above cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows:

Lot1
DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE
NAME Netcomm
NATIONALITY Swati
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E800,400.00 inclusive of VAT.

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE N/A

Lot 2
DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE
NAME PC Systems
NATIONALITY Swati
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E227,493.00inclusive of VAT.
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE N/A




It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract
award decision does not constitute a contract.
Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids
are hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for
submission of any application for review from the above stated date of first
publication of this notice.

DETAILS OF ALL OTHER UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS

NAME

NATIONALITY

TOTAL BID PRICE AS
READ OUT DURING
TENDER OPENING (E)

REASON FOR DISQUALIFICATION

Sionary Investments Swati The bidder was not responsive
E 1,600,915.00 to technical evaluation.

Swati The bidder was not responsive
REAL IMAGE E 1,047190.00 to technical evaluation.
INFO & TECH BUSINESS | Swati The bidder was not responsive
CONSULTACY E 794,881.42 to preliminary requirements

Swati The bidder was not responsive
WANNET INVESTMENTS E1,310,057.12 to preliminary requirements

Swati The bidder was not price
BUSI QUIP (PTY) LTD E1,219,157.55 competitive

Swati The bidder was not price
DESTINY GROUP E1,599,128.42 competitive
BASUKUMA ABN Swati The bidder was not responsive
INVESTMENTS E 966.415.00 to preliminary requirements
COWELL TECHNOLOGIES | Swati The bidder was not responsive
(ETILTD E1,530,864.96 to technical evaluation.
COMPUTRONICS Swati The bidder was not price
SYSTEMS E805,000.00 competitive

Swati E2,488,867.95 The bidder was not responsive
THE ALBERT SYSTEMS to preliminary requirements
ADVANCED TECH Swati The bidder was not responsive
SOLUTIONS E 1,420,598.19 to technical evaluation.
Sbu Investments Swati The bidder was not responsive

E 995 124.87 to preliminary requirements
PC SYSTEM Swati The bidder was not price
(Lot 1) E 1,012,000.00 competitive in Lot 1
NETCOMM Swati The bidder was not price
(LT 2) E 245,900.02 competitive in Lot 2
o o

pfélwlﬂ Ni'|.-!u Dlamini (Aug 30, 2024 10:11 GMT+2)

L

CHAIRPERSON OF THE TENDER BOARD




